TUVNORD

Certificate

TÜVNORD
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

DIN EN ISO 14001

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

DIN EN ISO 14001:2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

Grenzebach Maschinenbau GmbH Albanusstraße 1-3 86663 Asbach-Bäumenheim Germany



with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO 14001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Engineering, construction, sales, manufacturing, assembly and service of production equipment and controls for the glass, veneer and building material industries. Automated systems for conveying and handling any kind of special products.

Certificate Registration No. 44 104 170305 Audit Report No. 3534 5902 Valid from 2023-09-18 Valid until 2026-09-17

Essen, 2023-09-04

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com





TUVNORD

Annex

to Certificate Registration No. 44 104 170305 **DIN EN ISO 14001:2015**

Grenzebach Maschinenbau GmbH Albanusstraße 1-3 86663 Asbach-Bäumenheim Germany



Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
44 104 170305-001	Grenzebach BSH GmbH Rudolf- Grenzebach- Straße 1 36251 Bad Hersfeld Germany	Engineering Equipment, construction, sales, assembly, and service for the plywood industry, insulation board manufacture and insulating materials.
44 104 170305-004	Grenzebach Corporation 10 Herring Road Newnan Georgia 30265 Vereinigte Staaten von Amerika	Engineering, construction, sales, manufacturing, assembly and service of production equipment and controls for the glass, veneer and building materials industries. Automated systems for conveying and handling of any special material.

End of the List

Essen, 2023-09-04

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com





Page **1** of **1**